

Manufacturer of paper bags

Declaration of conformity

Regards to: quality requirements for kraft paper bags with printing bag with or without PP window, wrapping paper with printing and without, paper +PE, greaseproof paper, crystal paper.

According to conducted research on our products by WSSE Lodz
HŻ 5010-S 155/3/09, HŻ 5010/10-S-155/4/09, HŻ 5010-S-155/2/09, HŻ5010-S-155/1/09

we admit that,
our products are produced according to packaging use rules and are allowed to contact with food

particularly according to regulation (EU) number 1935/2004 ruled by European Parliament and European Council from 27th of October 2004 connected with materials and products allowed to contact with food, and regulation (EU) number 10/2011 from 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and regulation ruled by commission (EU) number 2023/2006 from 22nd of December 2006 connected with good manufacturing procedures with respect to materials and products allowed to contact with food.

Utilization conditions:

- The packaging must be stored in the safe place and conditions which prevent from contamination and external substances which may influence on organoleptic properties and harmful chemical compound containing
- The packaging is intended to one-shot shipping and dry food storing
- The packaging consists of the material which is fully recyclable

Our products are printed with water based inks and do not consists of benzophenone. Our products are manufactured with GMP rules.

Our products are free of flourchemicals or PFOS/PFOA.
Global migration is below 10mg/dm³ and there is no dual use additives.